Detailed tables

gl. What is the most important LOCAL issue facing your community, that is the one issue you feel should receive the greatest attention from your local leaders?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

City
Metro Newfoundlan Outside St.
Total Vancouver | Edmonton Calgary Saskatoon Regina Winnipeg Toronto Montreal Halifax d St. John's John's
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 4393 442 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 199 242
Weighted 4393 442* 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 171 270
Transportation 358 64 48 55 27 11 24 31 42 42 13 6 7
8% 14% 11% 12% 7% 3% 5% 7% 10% 10% 3% 4% 3%
DEFJ EFJ EFJ EJ EJ
Education 104 9 6 18 6 5 6 8 14 24 9 8 1
2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 0%
BDEFJ L
Crime 964 42 117 63 127 108 244 91 57 102 12 6 7
22% 10% 27% 14% 30% 25% 55% 21% 13% 23% 3% 3% 3%
J ACHJ J ACHJ ACHJ| ABCDEGHIJ Al J ACHJ
Taxation/Municipal Government 628 69 63 120 44 56 29 124 56 40 27 8 20
Spending 14% 16% 14% 27% 11% 13% 7% 28% 13% 9% 6% 4% 7%
FJ FJ| ABDEFHIJ FJ ABDEFHIJ FJ
Growth 147 15 15 29 24 20 4 2 2 6 30 12 17
3% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7% 7% 6%
H FGHI FGHI FGH FGHI
Environment 136 9 4 3 9 12 3 16 30 33 18 8 10
3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 7% 8% 4% 5% 4%
BCDEF ABCDEF BCF
Social issues 323 68 21 6 56 61 28 28 33 13 8 4 4
7% 15% 5% 1% 13% 14% 6% 6% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2%
BCFGHIJ CJ BCFGHIJ BCFGHIJ CJ CJ ClJ
Municipal Government Services 113 0 4 5 6 4 7 10 40 18 19 5 15
3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 9% 4% 4% 3% 5%
ABCDEFGIJ ABE ABCE
Revitalization of Community 174 1 14 1 26 28 12 19 18 19 36 3 33
4% 0% 3% 0% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 12%
C AC AC C C AC AC ABCFH K
Economy 364 17 49 51 26 28 10 59 21 23 78 23 55
8% 4% 11% 12% 6% 6% 2% 13% 5% 5% 18% 13% 20%
AFHI AFHI F F ADEFHI ABDEFHI
Parks, Recreation, and Cultural 122 7 8 12 12 9 7 16 17 13 20 9 12
Facilities, Programs, and Services 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Healthcare 810 139 81 69 50 73 56 28 85 75 155 75 80
18% 31% 18% 16% 12% 17% 13% 6% 19% 17% 35% 44% 30%
BCDEFGHI DG G G DFG G| BCDEFGHI L
Other 150 2 9 11 9 25 12 11 25 31 16 5 10
3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4%
AB ABD ABCDF
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Detailed tables

q2. Which of these geographic groups would you say you most identify with?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents 443
Weighted 443 441

Your local community/municipality/city 1476 163 126 156 123 135 159 264 100 158 93 23 70
34% 37% 29% 35% 29% 31% 36% 60% 23% 36% 21% 14% 26%
HJ J HJ J HJ HJ| ABCDEFHIJ HJ K
Your Province 1565 179 137 128 142 173 112 42 221 161 270 118 151
36% 41% 31% 29% 34% 40% 25% 10% 50% 37% 61% 69% 56%

FG G G G CFG G BCDEFGI FG|ABCDEFGHI L
Canada as a whole 1351 100 178 158 156 130 170 137 123 121 78 29 49
31% 23% 40% 36% 37% 30% 39% 31% 28% 28% 18% 17% 18%

AEHIJ Al AHIJ J AEHIJ J J J
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

g3_1. (The Mayor) q3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly approve 25 194

15% 11% 15% 6% 16% 44% 8% 9% 7% 15% 15% 23% 11%
CFH CFH| ABCDFGHIJ CFH CFH L
(3) Somewhat approve 2084 253 211 151 225 160 271 89 243 221 259 97 162
47% 57% 48% 34% 53% 37% 62% 20% 55% 50% 59% 57% 60%
CEG CEG G CEG G BCEGI CEG CEG BCEG
(2) Somewhat disapprove 968 107 98 115 89 68 87 109 118 97 79 25 54
22% 24% 22% 26% 21% 15% 20% 25% 27% 22% 18% 15% 20%
EJ EJ
(1) Strongly disapprove 705 35 65 150 43 17 45 207 51 56 36 10 26
16% 8% 15% 34% 10% 4% 10% 47% 12% 13% 8% 6% 10%
EJ| ABDEFHIJ E E| ABCDEFHIJ E E
swow@7ry . -
Top2 Box 2720 300 276 176 290 354 308 127 274 286 327 136 191
62% 68% 63% 40% 69% 81% 70% 29% 62% 65% 74% 80% 71%
CG CG CG| ABCDFGHI CGH CG CG BCGHI
Bot2 Box 1673 142 164 266 132 85 133 316 169 154 114 35 80
38% 32% 37% 60% 31% 19% 30% 71% 38% 35% 26% 20% 29%
E EJ| ABDEFHIJ E E[ ABDEFHIJ EFJ EJ
Mean 2.6 2.7 2.6 21 2.7 3.2 2.7 1.9 2.6 2.7 2.8 3 2.7
CG CG CGH| ABCDFGHIJ CG CG CG BCGH L

Std.Dev. 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 1 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

g3_2. (City Council) g3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly approve 8 32 44 35
4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 10% 1% 2% 3% 3% 8% 11% 6%

F BCFGHI BCFGHI BCFGHI
(3) Somewhat approve 2288 244 214 152 255 320 242 110 231 249 272 98 173
52% 55% 49% 35% 60% 73% 55% 25% 52% 57% 62% 58% 64%

CG CG BCG| ABCDFGHIJ CG CG CG BCGH
(2) Somewhat disapprove 1348 139 154 168 97 69 173 179 153 119 96 43 54
31% 32% 35% 38% 23% 16% 39% 41% 35% 27% 22% 25% 20%

E DEIJ DEIJ DEIJ DEIJ DEJ E

(1) Strongly disapprove 562 31 65 113 38 6 20 146 45 59 38 11 27
13% 7% 15% 26% 9% 1% 5% 33% 10% 13% 9% 6% 10%

E AEFJ| ABDEFHIJ E ABDEFHIJ EF EF E
Swmmay o
Top2 Box 2483 272 221 161 287 364 248 117 245 262 306 117 189
57% 62% 50% 36% 68% 83% 56% 27% 55% 60% 69% 69% 70%

CG CG BCFGH| ABCDFGHIJ CG CG BCG BCFGHI
Bot2 Box 1910 170 219 281 135 75 193 326 198 178 135 53 81
44% 39% 50% 64% 32% 17% 44% 74% 45% 40% 31% 31% 30%

E DEIJ| ABDEFHIJ E DEJ| ABDEFHIJ DEJ EJ E
Mean 25 2.6 24 21 2.7 2.9 25 2 25 25 2.7 2.7 2.7

BCG CG BCFGHI| ABCDFGHIJ BCG CG CG BCFGHI
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

g3_3. (My local City Councilor) q3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly approve 43
9% 13% 5% 10% 12% 10% 6% % 6% 11% 8% 11% 6%
BFH B BFH B BFH

(3) Somewhat approve 2457 243 240 187 244 310 247 198 244 267 279 107 172
56% 55% 55% 42% 58% 71% 56% 45% 55% 61% 63% 63% 64%

C CG| ABCDFGHI CG C CG BCGH
(2) Somewhat disapprove 1157 118 130 133 100 75 148 127 138 98 91 35 56
26% 27% 30% 30% 24% 17% 34% 29% 31% 22% 21% 20% 21%

EJ EJ DEIJ E EIJ

(1) Strongly disapprove 397 23 49 77 30 11 21 89 36 25 36 10 26
9% 5% 11% 18% 7% 2% 5% 20% 8% 6% 8% 6% 10%

EFI ADEFHIJ E ABDEFHIJ E E
Sy 0000000000000 0000000000000
Top2 Box 2839 301 262 232 293 353 272 227 269 317 315 126 188
65% 68% 60% 52% 69% 80% 62% 51% 61% 72% 71% 74% 70%

CG BCGH| ABCDFGHIJ BCFGH BCFGH
Bot2 Box 1554 141 178 210 129 86 169 216 174 123 126 45 82
35% 32% 41% 48% 31% 20% 38% 49% 39% 28% 29% 26% 30%

E DEIJ ADEN E EIJ ADEN DEIJ E E
Mean 2.6 2.8 2.5 24 2.7 29 2.6 24 2.6 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.7

BCGH BCGH| BCDFGHJ CG G BCFGH BCGH
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q3_4. (The Police Chief) q3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly approve 166

21% 27% 20% 38% 20% 25% 15% 20% 13% 14% 21% 23% 19%

FHI H| BDEFGHIJ H FHI HI
(3) Somewhat approve 2678 246 236 231 257 290 293 261 277 309 278 108 170
61% 56% 54% 52% 61% 66% 67% 59% 62% 70% 63% 63% 63%

BC BC BC ABCDG BC
(2) Somewhat disapprove 577 59 81 24 48 35 68 66 84 57 54 15 39
13% 13% 18% 6% 12% 8% 16% 15% 19% 13% 12% 9% 15%

C CDEJ C CE C CDEJ C C
(1) Strongly disapprove 209 18 36 20 31 6 14 27 27 13 17 8 9
5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3%

EFI1J EFI E E

swow@ry .
Top2 Box 3608 365 323 397 343 397 359 350 332 370 370 148 222
82% 83% 74% 90% 81% 91% 81% 79% 75% 84% 84% 87% 82%

BDFGH B BDFGHIJ B BH BH
Bot2 Box 785 77 117 45 79 42 82 93 111 70 71 23 48
18% 17% 27% 10% 19% 10% 19% 21% 25% 16% 16% 13% 18%

CDEFIJ CE CE CE CEIJ E E
Mean 3 3.1 2.9 3.2 2.9 3.1 2.9 29 2.8 3 3 3.1 3

BH BDFGHIJ BDFGHIJ H H BH
Std.Dev. 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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Detailed tables

g3_5. (Municipal Workers) q3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly approve
9% 19% 7% 10% 12% 10% 5% 4% 3% 8% 14% 17% 12%
BEFGHI H FH FGH FGH H BFGHI
(3) Somewhat approve 2503 259 295 252 232 285 292 110 192 301 285 98 186
57% 59% 67% 57% 55% 65% 66% 25% 43% 68% 65% 58% 69%
GH CDGH GH GH DGH DGH G CDGH DGH K
(2) Somewhat disapprove 1099 83 93 100 111 95 102 184 169 83 80 37 42
25% 19% 21% 23% 26% 22% 23% 42% 38% 19% 18% 22% 16%
J ABCDEFIJ| ABCDEFIJ
(1) Strongly disapprove 385 14 21 44 30 14 27 130 70 19 15 5 10
9% 3% 5% 10% 7% 3% 6% 29% 16% 4% 3% 3% 4%
ABEIJ ABCDEFHIJ ABDEFIJ
swow@ry . -
Top2 Box 2908 345 326 298 281 330 312 129 204 338 346 128 218
66% 78% 74% 67% 67% 75% 71% 29% 46% 1% 79% 75% 81%
DGH GH GH GH GH GH G CDGH CDFGH
Bot2 Box 1485 97 114 144 141 109 129 314 239 102 95 43 52
34% 22% 26% 33% 33% 25% 29% 71% 54% 23% 22% 25% 19%
1J AlJ J| ABCDEFHIJ| ABCDEFIJ
Mean 2.7 29 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.7 2 2.3 2.8 2.9 29 2.9
BCDFGH GH GH GH CFGH GH G GH BCDFGH
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.6
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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Detailed tables

g3_6. (Municipal Worker Unions) q3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly approve 46
7% 16% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 2% 3% 7% 11% 12% 9%

BCFGHI GH GH GH BCFGH
(3) Somewhat approve 1874 188 221 177 180 207 204 56 145 236 259 94 165
43% 42% 50% 40% 43% 47% 46% 13% 33% 54% 59% 55% 61%

G CGH G GH GH GH G CDGH| ABCDEFGH
(2) Somewhat disapprove 1283 126 129 142 129 114 138 123 160 120 104 39 64
29% 28% 29% 32% 31% 26% 31% 28% 36% 27% 24% 23% 24%

J J EIJ
(1) Strongly disapprove 930 59 67 101 80 78 79 256 126 53 33 17 16
21% 13% 15% 23% 19% 18% 18% 58% 28% 12% 7% 10% 6%
J BIJ 1J J J| ABCDEFHIJ ABDEFIJ

swow@2ry . -
Top2 Box 2180 258 245 199 213 247 225 65 157 268 305 115 190
50% 58% 56% 45% 51% 56% 51% 15% 36% 61% 69% 67% 70%

CGH CGH GH GH CGH GH G CDFGH| BCDEFGHI
Bot2 Box 2213 184 195 243 209 192 216 378 286 172 136 56 80
50% 42% 44% 55% 50% 44% 49% 85% 65% 39% 31% 33% 30%

J ABEIJ 1J J 1J| ABCDEFHIJ| ABCDEFIJ J

Mean 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.3 2.4 25 2.4 1.6 2.1 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.7

CFGH CGH GH GH CGH GH G CDFGH| BCDEFGHI
Std.Dev. 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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g3_top. (Top2box Summary) q3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Detailed tables

City
Metro Newfoundlan Outside St.
Total Vancouver | Edmonton Calgary Saskatoon Regina Winnipeg Toronto Montreal Halifax d St. John's John's
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 4393 442 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 199 242
Weighted 4393 442* 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 171 270
The Mayor 2720 300 276 176 290 354 308 127 274 286 327 136 191
62% 68% 63% 40% 69% 81% 70% 29% 62% 65% 74% 80% 71%

CG CG CG| ABCDFGHI CGH CG CG BCGHI
City Council 2483 272 221 161 287 364 248 117 245 262 306 117 189
57% 62% 50% 36% 68% 83% 56% 27% 55% 60% 69% 69% 70%

CG CG BCFGH| ABCDFGHIJ CG CG BCG BCFGHI
My local City Councilor 2839 301 262 232 293 353 272 227 269 317 315 126 188
65% 68% 60% 52% 69% 80% 62% 51% 61% 72% 71% 74% 70%

CG BCGH| ABCDFGHIJ BCFGH BCFGH
The Police Chief 3608 365 323 397 343 397 359 350 332 370 370 148 222
82% 83% 74% 90% 81% 91% 81% 79% 75% 84% 84% 87% 82%

BDFGH B BDFGHIJ B BH BH
Municipal Workers 2908 345 326 298 281 330 312 129 204 338 346 128 218
66% 78% 74% 67% 67% 75% 71% 29% 46% 7% 79% 75% 81%

DGH GH GH GH GH GH G CDGH CDFGH
Municipal Worker Unions 2180 258 245 199 213 247 225 65 157 268 305 115 190
50% 58% 56% 45% 51% 56% 51% 15% 36% 61% 69% 67% 70%

CGH CGH GH GH CGH GH G CDFGH| BCDEFGHI

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

g3_low. (Low2box Summary) q3. Generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the following:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents 442 443
Weighted 442* 442 443 443

The Mayor 1673 142 164 266 132 85 133 316 169 154 35 80
38% 32% 37% 60% 31% 19% 30% 71% 38% 35% 26% 20% 29%
E EJ| ABDEFHIJ E E| ABDEFHIJ EFJ EJ
City Council 1910 170 219 281 135 75 193 326 198 178 135 53 81
44% 39% 50% 64% 32% 17% 44% 74% 45% 40% 31% 31% 30%
E DEIJ| ABDEFHI E DEJ| ABDEFHI DEJ EJ E
My local City Councilor 1554 141 178 210 129 86 169 216 174 123 126 45 82
35% 32% 1% 48% 31% 20% 38% 49% 39% 28% 29% 26% 30%
E DEIJ ADEL) E ElJ ADEL) DEIJ E E
The Police Chief 785 77 117 45 79 42 82 93 111 70 71 23 48
18% 17% 27% 10% 19% 10% 19% 21% 25% 16% 16% 13% 18%
CDEFI) CE CE CE CEW E E
Municipal Workers 1485 97 114 144 141 109 129 314 239 102 95 43 52
34% 22% 26% 33% 33% 25% 29% 71% 54% 23% 22% 25% 19%
1 Al J| ABCDEFHIJ| ABCDEFIJ
Municipal Worker Unions 2213 184 195 243 209 192 216 378 286 172 136 56 80
50% 42% 44% 55% 50% 44% 49% 85% 65% 39% 31% 33% 30%
J ABEIJ 13 J 13| ABCDEFHIJ| ABCDEFIJ J
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q4_1. (I feel safe walking alone in my own neighborhood after dark) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 200
23% 21% 18% 20% 22% 27% 20% 17% 17% 26% 45% 32% 54%
BH BH|ABCDEFGHI K
(3) Somewhat agree 1851 177 169 201 185 185 182 226 181 153 193 92 101
42% 40% 38% 46% 44% 42% 41% 51% 41% 35% 44% 54% 37%
| | BI | L

(2) Somewhat disagree 942 93 128 96 86 96 99 76 126 106 36 20 16
21% 21% 29% 22% 20% 22% 23% 17% 28% 24% 8% 12% 6%

J DGJ J J J J J DGJ J
(1) Strongly disagree 579 81 66 55 60 42 70 64 61 68 12 3 8
13% 18% 15% 12% 14% 10% 16% 15% 14% 16% 3% 2% 3%

EJ J J J J EJ J J J
Summary
Top2 Box 2872 268 247 291 276 302 272 303 256 266 393 147 246
65% 61% 56% 66% 65% 69% 62% 68% 58% 61% 89% 86% 91%

B B BH BH ABCDEFGHI

Bot2 Box 1521 174 193 151 146 137 169 140 187 174 48 24 24
35% 39% 44% 34% 35% 31% 38% 32% 42% 40% 11% 14% 9%

J CDEGJ J J J J J EGJ J
Mean 2.8 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.7 3.3 3.2 3.4
BFH ABCDEFGHI K
Std.Dev. 1 1 0.9 0.9 1 0.9 1 0.9 0.9 1 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q4_2. (I have been a victim of crime in the past two years) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree

11% 8% 14% 15% 16% 17% 12% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7%

GHIJ GHIJ GHIJ AGHIJ G
(3) Somewhat agree 528 49 63 44 67 55 63 74 35 39 39 11 27
12% 11% 14% 10% 16% 13% 14% 17% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10%

HIJ HIJ HJ HIJ
(2) Somewhat disagree 680 91 91 60 70 78 69 45 58 62 57 28 30
16% 21% 21% 14% 17% 18% 16% 10% 13% 14% 13% 16% 11%
G CGHIJ
(1) Strongly disagree 2709 265 227 270 216 232 258 303 316 308 315 119 196
62% 60% 52% 61% 51% 53% 59% 68% 71% 70% 71% 70% 72%
B BDE ABCDEF BDEF ABCDEF

Summary o
Top2 Box 1004 86 123 113 136 129 114 95 69 71 69 23 45
23% 19% 28% 26% 32% 29% 26% 22% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17%

HIJ HIJ AGHIJ HIJ HIJ
Bot2 Box 3389 356 317 329 286 310 327 348 374 369 372 147 225
7% 81% 2% 75% 68% 71% 74% 79% 84% 84% 84% 86% 83%

D D BCDEF BCDEF BCDEF

Mean 1.7 1.7 1.9 1.8 2 1.9 1.8 1.6 15 15 15 15 15

GHIJ HIJ AGHIJ GHIJ HIJ
Std.Dev. 1 1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

q4_3. (My City/community is a great place to live) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 206 81 210
36% 53% 28% 27% 49% 38% 25% 29% 18% 46% 48% 51% 45%

BCEFGH H H BCEFGH BCFH H BCFGH BCEFGH
(3) Somewhat agree 2248 179 240 263 176 220 254 233 276 216 191 74 117
51% 41% 55% 59% 42% 50% 58% 53% 62% 49% 43% 44% 43%

ADJ ADIJ ADJ ABDEIJ
(2) Somewhat disagree 457 27 66 33 37 49 65 49 76 21 34 5 29
10% 6% 15% 7% 9% 11% 15% 11% 17% 5% 8% 3% 11%
ACDIJ | ACIJ | ACDEI K
(1) Strongly disagree 114 3 12 29 2 4 13 31 9 3 6 4 2
3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 1% 3% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
ADEHIJ ADEHIJ

Summay
Top2 Box 3822 412 361 380 382 386 363 363 358 416 401 162 240
87% 93% 82% 86% 91% 88% 82% 82% 81% 95% 91% 95% 89%

BFGH BFGH H BCEFGH BFGH
Bot2 Box 571 30 79 62 40 53 78 80 85 24 40 9 31
13% 7% 18% 14% 9% 12% 18% 18% 19% 5% 9% 5% 11%

ADIJ | | ADIJ ADIJ ADEIJ

Mean 3.2 3.5 3.1 3.1 34 3.2 3 3 3 3.4 34 3.4 3.3

BCEFGH BCEFGH BCFGH BCEFGH BCEFGH
Std.Dev. 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Detailed tables

q4_4. (I am proud to tell people I live in my community) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 93 229 223
40% 52% 34% 37% 49% 40% 36% 32% 21% 52% 51% 61% 44%
BCFGH H H BCFGH H H H BCEFGH BCEFGH L

(3) Somewhat agree 2038 192 210 197 182 195 231 216 252 185 178 54 124
46% 43% 48% 45% 43% 45% 52% 49% 57% 42% 40% 31% 46%
13 ABCDEN K
(2) Somewhat disagree 457 15 72 46 31 56 36 64 79 24 34 11 23
10% 4% 16% 11% 7% 13% 8% 14% 18% 5% 8% 6% 9%

ADF1J A Al Al ACDFIJ
(1) Strongly disagree 130 5 10 35 3 12 14 24 18 3 7 3 4
3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%

ABDEFIJ | DI DIJ
Swmmay
Top2 Box 3806 421 359 361 388 371 391 355 346 414 400 157 243
87% 95% 82% 82% 92% 85% 89% 80% 78% 94% 91% 92% 90%

BCEGH BCEGH BCGH BCEFGH BCEGH

Bot2 Box 587 21 81 81 34 68 50 88 97 26 41 13 27
13% 5% 19% 18% 8% 16% 11% 20% 22% 6% 9% 8% 10%

ADF1J ADFIJ ADIJ | ADFIJ ADF1J
Mean 3.2 3.5 3.1 3.1 34 3.2 3.2 3.1 3 3.5 34 3.5 3.3

BCEFGH H H BCEFGH H H BCEFGH BCEFGH L

Std.Dev. 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Detailed tables

q4_5. (The economy has affected my love life: | have less intimacy/sex as a result) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree

4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6%

F F DF
(3) Somewhat agree 484 96 55 52 28 26 54 42 44 45 42 14 28
11% 22% 13% 12% 7% 6% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10%

BCDEFGHIJ DE E DE

(2) Somewhat disagree 1215 121 132 118 129 138 107 119 125 120 107 42 65
28% 27% 30% 27% 31% 32% 24% 27% 28% 27% 24% 25% 24%
(1) Strongly disagree 2519 201 233 253 258 260 274 257 260 255 267 105 162
57% 46% 53% 57% 61% 59% 62% 58% 59% 58% 61% 62% 60%

A A AB A A A
swow@ry . -
Top2 Box 659 120 75 71 35 40 60 67 58 65 67 23 44
15% 27% 17% 16% 8% 9% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16%

BCDEFGHIJ DE DE D DE
Bot2 Box 3734 322 365 371 387 399 381 376 385 375 374 148 226
85% 73% 83% 84% 92% 91% 86% 85% 87% 85% 85% 87% 84%

A A ABCIJ ABCJ A A A A A
Mean 1.6 1.9 1.7 1.6 1.5 15 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6

CDEFHIJ DEF

Std.Dev. 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q4_6. (People who put parts of their private life on the internet like Facebook or YouTube deserve whatever consequence it brings) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 176 132 183 135 143 139 146 128 40 81
33% 40% 33% 30% 43% 31% 33% 31% 33% 29% 27% 23% 30%
J BCEFGHIJ

(3) Somewhat agree 1755 165 160 198 164 173 176 185 160 192 183 67 116
40% 37% 36% 45% 39% 39% 40% 42% 36% 44% 41% 39% 43%
(2) Somewhat disagree 830 65 93 71 59 94 83 73 104 84 105 53 52
19% 15% 21% 16% 14% 21% 19% 17% 23% 19% 24% 31% 19%

D CD CD L
(1) Strongly disagree 360 37 43 41 16 37 40 46 33 36 33 11 21
8% 8% 10% 9% 4% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8%

D D D D D

Summary o
Top2 Box 3202 340 304 330 347 308 319 324 306 320 304 106 197
73% 7% 69% 75% 82% 70% 72% 73% 69% 73% 69% 62% 73%
BEFHIJ K
Bot2 Box 1191 102 136 112 75 131 122 119 137 120 137 64 73
27% 23% 31% 26% 18% 30% 28% 27% 31% 27% 31% 38% 27%

D D D D D D L
Mean 3 3.1 2.9 3 3.2 2.9 3 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.8 3

BCEFGHIJ

Std.Dev. 0.9 0.9 1 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q4_7. (I'm trapped in a relationship | wish | could end right now) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 125 8 9 9 11 13 14 10 24 19 9 2 7
3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3%
BJ

(3) Somewhat agree 389 65 21 31 37 35 37 54 29 43 37 13 24
9% 15% 5% % 9% 8% 8% 12% % 10% 8% 8% 9%

BH B B
(2) Somewhat disagree 590 78 65 55 43 40 60 46 80 63 61 19 42
13% 18% 15% 12% 10% 9% 14% 10% 18% 14% 14% 11% 16%

DEG
(1) Strongly disagree 3289 292 345 347 332 352 330 334 311 315 333 136 197
75% 66% 78% 79% 79% 80% 75% 75% 70% 72% 76% 80% 73%
AH AH AH AHI

swwey - - - - - - - -
Top2 Box 513 72 30 41 47 47 50 64 53 62 47 15 31
12% 16% 7% 9% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12%

B B B B
Bot2 Box 3880 370 410 401 375 392 391 379 390 378 394 156 239
88% 84% 93% 91% 89% 89% 89% 86% 88% 86% 89% 91% 88%

AGHI

Mean 1.4 15 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4 15 15 1.4 13 1.4

B BCE B
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Detailed tables

q4_8. (My sex life is great) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 131
21% 14% 20% 22% 24% 25% 21% 16% 21% 20% 30% 28% 31%

AG ABFGHI
(3) Somewhat agree 1657 185 169 163 168 159 143 173 171 158 168 57 111
38% 42% 38% 37% 40% 36% 33% 39% 39% 36% 38% 34% 41%
(2) Somewhat disagree 916 89 99 81 89 92 86 82 118 95 86 38 48
21% 20% 23% 18% 21% 21% 19% 18% 27% 22% 19% 22% 18%

CFJ
(1) Strongly disagree 891 104 84 101 66 77 120 120 63 99 57 29 28
20% 24% 19% 23% 16% 18% 27% 27% 14% 23% 13% 17% 11%
HJ J HJ BDEHJ DHJ HJ
swow@ry . - -
Top2 Box 2586 249 257 260 267 270 235 242 262 246 298 104 194
59% 56% 58% 59% 63% 62% 53% 55% 59% 56% 68% 61% 72%
F BFGHI K
Bot2 Box 1807 193 183 182 155 169 206 201 181 194 143 66 76
41% 44% 42% 41% 37% 39% 47% 46% 41% 44% 32% 39% 28%
J DJ J J J L

Mean 2.6 25 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.5 24 2.7 25 2.8 2.7 2.9

FG FG FG ABCFGHI
Std.Dev. 1 1 1 1.1 1 1 1.1 1 1 1.1 1 1 1
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0.1 0 0 0.1 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

q4_9. (City/local council spends my tax dollars wisely) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 10 7 18 29
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 7% 7% 7%

| | FGI | BCDFGHI
(3) Somewhat agree 1368 122 101 85 179 220 140 52 140 142 188 75 112
31% 28% 23% 19% 43% 50% 32% 12% 32% 32% 43% 44% 42%

G G ABCFGHI|  ABCFGHI BCG BCG BCG| ABCFGHI
(2) Somewhat disagree 1856 200 193 134 163 171 213 195 205 213 170 66 104
42% 45% 44% 30% 39% 39% 48% 44% 46% 48% 39% 38% 39%

C C CDEJ C CJ CDEJ

(1) Strongly disagree 1065 103 137 218 73 31 83 194 87 85 55 19 36
24% 23% 31% 49% 17% 7% 19% 44% 20% 19% 13% 11% 13%

EJ DEFHIJ| ABDEFHIJ E EJ| ABDEFHIJ EJ EJ E
Summary
Top2 Box 1472 139 110 91 186 238 144 54 151 143 216 87 130
34% 32% 25% 21% 44% 54% 33% 12% 34% 32% 49% 51% 48%

G G ABCFGHI| ABCDFGHI CG BCG CG| ABCFGHI
Bot2 Box 2921 303 330 351 236 201 297 389 292 297 225 84 140
67% 69% 75% 80% 56% 46% 67% 88% 66% 68% 51% 49% 52%

DEJ DEHJ DEFHIJ E DEJ| ABDEFHIJ DEJ DEJ

Mean 2.1 2.1 2 1.7 2.3 25 2.1 1.7 2.2 2.1 2.4 25 2.4

CG CG BCGI| ABCDFGHI BCG BCG BCG| ABCDFGHI
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

q4_10. (Overall, this city/community is on the right track) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 18 78
9% 12% 5% 4% 13% 18% 4% 7% 4% 5% 13% 22% 8%
BCFH BCFHI BCFGHI BCFHI L
(3) Somewhat agree 2450 295 231 220 263 266 247 163 256 280 230 88 142
56% 67% 53% 50% 62% 61% 56% 37% 58% 64% 52% 51% 53%
BCGJ G G BCGJ CG G G BCGJ G
(2) Somewhat disagree 1223 72 146 142 78 85 152 165 145 116 123 38 84
28% 16% 33% 32% 18% 19% 34% 37% 33% 26% 28% 22% 31%
ADE ADE ADE ADEI ADE D ADE
(1) Strongly disagree 345 23 42 62 26 10 25 82 25 20 30 7 23
8% 5% 10% 14% 6% 2% 6% 19% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8%
El ADEFHIJ ABDEFHIJ E E
Summary o
Top2 Box 2825 347 252 238 319 344 264 195 273 304 289 125 163
64% 79% 57% 54% 76% 78% 60% 44% 62% 69% 66% 74% 60%
BCFGHJ G BCFGHJ BCFGHUIJ G G BCFG BCG L
Bot2 Box 1568 95 188 204 103 95 177 248 170 136 152 45 107
36% 22% 43% 46% 24% 22% 40% 56% 38% 31% 35% 27% 40%
ADEIJ ADEN) ADEI| ABDEFHIJ ADE E ADE K
Mean 2.6 2.9 2.5 2.4 2.8 2.9 2.6 2.3 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.9 2.6
BCFGH G BCFGH BCFGHIJ CG CG BCG BCFGH L
Std.Dev. 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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Detailed tables

q4_11. (Our local government and health officials are prepared for a large scale outbreak of the HIN1 virus (also known as 'swine flu'), if it happens) gq4. Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 65
8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 15% 14% 15%

C ACDEFHI
(3) Somewhat agree 1937 202 200 187 171 212 208 185 187 189 196 87 108
44% 46% 45% 42% 41% 48% 47% 42% 42% 43% 44% 51% 40%
(2) Somewhat disagree 1651 180 151 161 182 159 161 151 177 197 132 44 88
38% 41% 34% 37% 43% 36% 37% 34% 40% 45% 30% 26% 33%

BJ J BJ
(1) Strongly disagree 471 34 48 76 40 38 43 70 45 28 48 16 32
11% 8% 11% 17% 10% 9% 10% 16% 10% 7% 11% 9% 12%
ADEFHI |

Swmmay
Top2 Box 2271 227 241 204 200 242 237 222 222 215 261 111 150
52% 52% 55% 46% 47% 55% 54% 50% 50% 49% 59% 65% 55%

CDHI
Bot2 Box 2122 215 199 237 222 197 204 221 221 225 180 60 120
48% 49% 45% 54% 53% 45% 46% 50% 50% 51% 41% 35% 45%

J J J J

Mean 2.5 25 25 23 2.4 25 25 24 2.5 25 2.6 2.7 2.6

C C C C C CDGHI
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.8 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

q4_12. (Funds from the Federal Government's economic stimulus program are having an impact in my locale) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 186 26 23 26 13 15 9 8 13
4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5%
|

(3) Somewhat agree 1552 130 160 174 170 183 179 85 180 147 145 61 84
35% 29% 36% 39% 40% 42% 41% 19% 41% 33% 33% 36% 31%

G G G AGJ G GJ G G
(2) Somewhat disagree 1932 207 195 176 189 184 198 205 201 191 186 73 112
44% 47% 44% 40% 45% 42% 45% 46% 45% 44% 42% 43% 42%
(1) Strongly disagree 723 79 73 69 42 46 43 140 47 93 89 28 61
17% 18% 17% 16% 10% 11% 10% 32% 11% 21% 20% 17% 23%

DEFH ABCDEFHIJ DEFH DEFH
Summary o
Top2 Box 1738 156 171 197 192 209 200 98 195 156 166 69 97
40% 35% 39% 45% 45% 48% 45% 22% 44% 35% 38% 40% 36%

G G G Gl GIJ Gl Gl G G
Bot2 Box 2655 286 269 245 230 230 241 345 248 284 275 102 174
60% 65% 61% 56% 55% 52% 55% 78% 56% 65% 62% 60% 64%

ABCDEFHIJ DEFH E
Mean 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 1.9 2.4 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

G G Gl BGIJ ABGIJ BGIJ BGIJ G G
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q4_13. (Thinking about the next year or so, | feel that the provincial economy will improve) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 649 65 67 90 64 56 59 70 37 46 95 47 48
15% 15% 15% 20% 15% 13% 13% 16% 8% 10% 22% 28% 18%
H HI H H EFHI L

(3) Somewhat agree 2661 208 281 269 271 278 316 249 231 296 262 98 165
61% 47% 64% 61% 64% 63% 2% 56% 52% 67% 60% 57% 61%

AH A AH AH ACGHJ AGH A
(2) Somewhat disagree 877 134 68 60 80 95 61 101 136 76 66 21 45
20% 30% 16% 14% 19% 22% 14% 23% 31% 17% 15% 12% 17%

BCDFIJ CF CF BCDEFIJ

(1) Strongly disagree 206 35 24 24 7 10 5 23 40 22 17 5 12
5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 4%

DEF DF DF F DEFJ F F
swow@ry .
Top2 Box 3310 273 348 359 335 334 375 320 267 342 358 145 213
75% 62% 79% 81% 79% 76% 85% 72% 60% 78% 81% 85% 79%

AH AH AH AH AEGHI H AH AH
Bot2 Box 1083 169 92 83 87 105 66 123 176 98 83 26 57
25% 38% 21% 19% 21% 24% 15% 28% 40% 22% 19% 15% 21%

BCDEFIJ F F| BCDEFGIJ F
Mean 2.9 2.7 2.9 3 2.9 29 3 2.8 2.6 2.8 3 3.1 2.9
AH AH AH H AHI H H AHI L

Std.Dev. 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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Detailed tables

q4_14. (We are more optimistic now than before about my family's future in this province) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 409 21 21 37 52 53 54 37 28 29 76 39 37
9% 5% 5% 8% 12% 12% 12% 8% 6% 7% 17% 23% 14%
ABHI ABHI ABHI ABCGHI L

(3) Somewhat agree 2195 172 238 169 272 246 242 161 225 242 230 87 143
50% 39% 54% 38% 64% 56% 55% 36% 51% 55% 52% 51% 53%

ACG ABCFGHIJ ACG ACG ACG ACG ACG
(2) Somewhat disagree 1461 192 146 189 87 120 123 190 165 143 104 34 70
33% 44% 33% 43% 21% 27% 28% 43% 37% 33% 24% 20% 26%

DEFJ DJ BDEFIJ DEFJ DEFJ DJ

(1) Strongly disagree 329 57 35 47 11 20 22 54 24 26 31 11 20
8% 13% 8% 11% 3% 5% 5% 12% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8%

DEFH D DEFH DEFH D
swow@?ry . -
Top2 Box 2603 193 259 206 323 299 296 199 253 271 306 126 180
59% 44% 59% 47% 7% 68% 67% 45% 57% 62% 69% 74% 67%

ACG ABCFGHI ABCGH ACGH ACG ACG ABCGH
Bot2 Box 1790 249 181 236 99 140 145 244 190 169 135 44 91
41% 56% 41% 54% 23% 32% 33% 55% 43% 39% 31% 26% 34%

BDEFHIJ DEJ BDEFHIJ D BDEFHIJ DEFJ D

Mean 2.6 24 2.6 24 2.9 2.8 2.7 24 2.6 2.6 2.8 29 2.7

A ABCGHI ABCGHI ABCGH ACG ACG ABCGHI
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

q4_15. (l am concerned that someone in my family could contract the HIN1 flu (swine flu) in the next six months) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 557 54 42 67 42 49 56 28 77 65 76 19 57
13% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 13% 6% 17% 15% 17% 11% 21%
G BDEG G BDG K
(3) Somewhat agree 1654 179 156 153 143 153 194 144 158 179 195 71 124
38% 41% 36% 35% 34% 35% 44% 33% 36% 41% 44% 42% 46%
DEGH BCDEGH
(2) Somewhat disagree 1446 114 156 147 151 156 141 165 149 149 118 56 62
33% 26% 36% 33% 36% 36% 32% 37% 34% 34% 27% 33% 23%
J J J J
(1) Strongly disagree 736 95 85 75 86 81 50 106 59 47 52 25 27
17% 22% 19% 17% 21% 19% 11% 24% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10%
FIJ FHIJ FHIJ FIJ FHIJ
Sy 0000000000000 0000000000000
Top2 Box 2211 233 199 220 185 202 250 173 235 244 271 90 181
50% 53% 45% 50% 44% 46% 57% 39% 53% 55% 62% 53% 67%
BDEG BDG BDEG BCDEGH K
Bot2 Box 2182 209 241 222 237 237 191 270 208 196 170 81 89
50% 47% 55% 50% 56% 54% 43% 61% 47% 45% 39% 47% 33%
FHIJ J FHIJ FIJ FHIJ J L
Mean 25 24 2.4 25 2.3 24 2.6 22 2.6 2.6 2.7 25 2.8
G BDEG BDEG BDEG ABCDEG K
Std.Dev. 0.9 1 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

q4_16. (The issue of global warming is one that has been overblown and exaggerated) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 111
13% 17% 15% 25% 15% 18% 15% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 7%
GHIJ GHUIJ BDFGHIJ GHUIJ GHIJ GHUIJ
(3) Somewhat agree 1214 85 119 139 142 148 137 115 92 115 122 44 78
28% 19% 27% 31% 34% 34% 31% 26% 21% 26% 28% 26% 29%
AH AH AH AH H
(2) Somewhat disagree 1388 136 133 103 132 101 148 152 173 141 170 64 106
32% 31% 30% 23% 31% 23% 34% 34% 39% 32% 39% 37% 39%
CE CE BCE CE BCE
(1) Strongly disagree 1209 146 123 89 84 111 91 143 150 156 114 46 68
28% 33% 28% 20% 20% 25% 21% 32% 34% 36% 26% 27% 25%
CDF DF CDF CDEFJ CDEFJ
sy 0000000000000 0000000000000
Top2 Box 1796 160 184 250 206 227 202 148 120 143 157 61 96
41% 36% 42% 57% 49% 52% 46% 34% 27% 32% 36% 36% 35%
HI ABFGHIJ AGHIJ ABGHIJ GHIJ H
Bot2 Box 2597 282 256 192 216 212 239 295 323 297 284 110 175
59% 64% 58% 44% 51% 48% 54% 67% 73% 68% 65% 64% 65%
CDE CE C CDEF BCDEFJ BCDEF CDEF
Mean 2.3 22 2.3 2.6 2.4 24 2.4 21 2 2 2.2 22 2.2
HI ABFGHIJ GHUIJ GHIJ GHUIJ H
Std.Dev. 1 1.1 1 1.1 1 1.1 1 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0.1 0 0.1 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

g4_top. (Top2box Summary) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

City
Metro Newfoundlan Outside St.
Total Vancouver | Edmonton Calgary Saskatoon Regina Winnipeg Toronto Montreal Halifax d St. John's John's
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 4393 442 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 199 242
Weighted 4393 442* 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 171 270
| feel safe walking alone in my own 2872 268 247 291 276 302 272 303 256 266 393 147 246
neighborhood after dark 65% 61% 56% 66% 65% 69% 62% 68% 58% 61% 89% 86% 91%
B B BH BH ABCDEFGHI
| have been a victim of crime in the 1004 86 123 113 136 129 114 95 69 71 69 23 45
past two years 23% 19% 28% 26% 32% 29% 26% 22% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17%
HIJ HIJ AGHIJ HIJ HIJ
My City/community is a great place to 3822 412 361 380 382 386 363 363 358 416 401 162 240
live 87% 93% 82% 86% 91% 88% 82% 82% 81% 95% 91% 95% 89%
BFGH BFGH H BCEFGH BFGH
| am proud to tell people | live in my 3806 421 359 361 388 371 391 355 346 414 400 157 243
community 87% 95% 82% 82% 92% 85% 89% 80% 78% 94% 91% 92% 90%
BCEGH BCEGH BCGH BCEFGH BCEGH
The economy has affected my love life: 659 120 75 71 35 40 60 67 58 65 67 23 44
| have less intimacy/sex as a result 15% 27% 17% 16% 8% 9% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16%
BCDEFGHIJ DE DE D DE
People who put parts of their private
life on the internet like Facebook or 3202 340 304 330 347 308 319 324 306 320 304 106 197
YouTube deserve whatever 73% 7% 69% 75% 82% 70% 2% 73% 69% 73% 69% 62% 73%
consequence it brings BEFHIJ K
I'm trapped in a relationship | wish | 513 72 30 41 47 47 50 64 53 62 47 15 31
could end right now 12% 16% % 9% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12%
B B B B
My sex life is great 2586 249 257 260 267 270 235 242 262 246 298 104 194
59% 56% 58% 59% 63% 62% 53% 55% 59% 56% 68% 61% 2%
F BFGHI K
City/local council spends my tax dollars 1472 139 110 91 186 238 144 54 151 143 216 87 130
wisely 34% 32% 25% 21% 44% 54% 33% 12% 34% 32% 49% 51% 48%
G G ABCFGHI| ABCDFGHI CG BCG CG| ABCFGHI
Overall, this city/community is on the 2825 347 252 238 319 344 264 195 273 304 289 125 163
right track 64% 79% 57% 54% 76% 78% 60% 44% 62% 69% 66% 74% 60%
BCFGHJ G BCFGHJ BCFGHIJ G G BCFG BCG L
Our local government and health
officials are prepared for a large scale 2271 227 241 204 200 242 237 222 222 215 261 111 150
outbreak of the HIN1 virus (also 52% 52% 55% 46% 47% 55% 54% 50% 50% 49% 59% 65% 55%
known as 'swine flu'), if it happens CDHI
Funds from the Federal Government's 1738 156 171 197 192 209 200 98 195 156 166 69 97
economic stimulus program are having 40% 35% 39% 45% 45% 48% 45% 22% 44% 35% 38% 40% 36%
an impact in my locale G G G Gl GlJ Gl Gl G G
Thinking about the next year or so, | 3310 273 348 359 335 334 375 320 267 342 358 145 213
feel that the provincial economy will 75% 62% 79% 81% 79% 76% 85% 72% 60% 78% 81% 85% 79%
improve AH AH AH AH AEGHI H AH AH
We are more optimistic now than 2603 193 259 206 323 299 296 199 253 271 306 126 180
before about my family's future in this 59% 44% 59% 47% 7% 68% 67% 45% 57% 62% 69% 74% 67%
province ACG ABCFGHI ABCGH ACGH ACG ACG ABCGH
I am concerned that someone in my 2211 233 199 220 185 202 250 173 235 244 271 90 181
family could contract the HIN1 flu 50% 53% 45% 50% 44% 46% 57% 39% 53% 55% 62% 53% 67%
(swine flu) in the next six months BDEG BDG BDEG BCDEGH K
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Detailed tables

q4_top. (Top2box Summary) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

The issue of global warming is one that 250
has been overblown and exaggerated 57%
HI ABFGHIJ AGHIJ ABGHIJ GHIJ H

Ipsos
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g4_low. (Low2box Summary) q4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Detailed tables

City
Metro Newfoundlan Outside St.
Total Vancouver | Edmonton Calgary Saskatoon Regina Winnipeg Toronto Montreal Halifax d St. John's John's
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 4393 442 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 199 242
Weighted 4393 442* 440 442 422 439 441 443 443 440 441 171 270
| feel safe walking alone in my own 1521 174 193 151 146 137 169 140 187 174 48 24 24
neighborhood after dark 35% 39% 44% 34% 35% 31% 38% 32% 42% 40% 11% 14% 9%
J CDEGJ J J J J J EGJ J
| have been a victim of crime in the 3389 356 317 329 286 310 327 348 374 369 372 147 225
past two years 7% 81% 2% 75% 68% 71% 74% 79% 84% 84% 84% 86% 83%
D D BCDEF BCDEF BCDEF
My City/community is a great place to 571 30 79 62 40 53 78 80 85 24 40 9 31
live 13% 7% 18% 14% 9% 12% 18% 18% 19% 5% 9% 5% 11%
ADIJ | | ADIJ ADIJ ADEIJ
| am proud to tell people | live in my 587 21 81 81 34 68 50 88 97 26 41 13 27
community 13% 5% 19% 18% 8% 16% 11% 20% 22% 6% 9% 8% 10%
ADFIJ ADF1J ADIJ | ADF1J ADFIJ
The economy has affected my love life: 3734 322 365 371 387 399 381 376 385 375 374 148 226
| have less intimacy/sex as a result 85% 73% 83% 84% 92% 91% 86% 85% 87% 85% 85% 87% 84%
A A ABCIJ ABCJ A A A A A
People who put parts of their private
life on the internet like Facebook or 1191 102 136 112 75 131 122 119 137 120 137 64 73
YouTube deserve whatever 27% 23% 31% 26% 18% 30% 28% 27% 31% 27% 31% 38% 27%
consequence it brings D D D D D D L
I'm trapped in a relationship | wish | 3880 370 410 401 375 392 391 379 390 378 394 156 239
could end right now 88% 84% 93% 91% 89% 89% 89% 86% 88% 86% 89% 91% 88%
AGHI
My sex life is great 1807 193 183 182 155 169 206 201 181 194 143 66 76
41% 44% 42% 41% 37% 39% 47% 46% 41% 44% 32% 39% 28%
J DJ J J J L
City/local council spends my tax dollars 2921 303 330 351 236 201 297 389 292 297 225 84 140
wisely 67% 69% 75% 80% 56% 46% 67% 88% 66% 68% 51% 49% 52%
DEJ DEHJ DEFHIJ E DEJ| ABDEFHIJ DEJ DEJ
Overall, this city/community is on the 1568 95 188 204 103 95 177 248 170 136 152 45 107
right track 36% 22% 43% 46% 24% 22% 40% 56% 38% 31% 35% 27% 40%
ADEIJ ADEN) ADEI| ABDEFHIJ ADE E ADE K
Our local government and health
officials are prepared for a large scale 2122 215 199 237 222 197 204 221 221 225 180 60 120
outbreak of the HIN1 virus (also 48% 49% 45% 54% 53% 45% 46% 50% 50% 51% 41% 35% 45%
known as 'swine flu'), if it happens J J J J
Funds from the Federal Government's 2655 286 269 245 230 230 241 345 248 284 275 102 174
economic stimulus program are having 60% 65% 61% 56% 55% 52% 55% 78% 56% 65% 62% 60% 64%
an impact in my locale ABCDEFHIJ DEFH E
Thinking about the next year or so, | 1083 169 92 83 87 105 66 123 176 98 83 26 57
feel that the provincial economy will 25% 38% 21% 19% 21% 24% 15% 28% 40% 22% 19% 15% 21%
improve BCDEFIJ F F| BCDEFGIJ F
We are more optimistic now than 1790 249 181 236 99 140 145 244 190 169 135 44 91
before about my family's future in this 41% 56% 41% 54% 23% 32% 33% 55% 43% 39% 31% 26% 34%
province BDEFHIJ DEJ BDEFHIJ D BDEFHIJ DEFJ D
I am concerned that someone in my 2182 209 241 222 237 237 191 270 208 196 170 81 89
family could contract the HIN1 flu 50% 47% 55% 50% 56% 54% 43% 61% 47% 45% 39% 47% 33%
(swine flu) in the next six months FHIJ J FHIJ Fl1J FHIJ J L

Ipsos
August 19, 2009
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Detailed tables

q4_low. (Low2box Summary) g4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

The issue of global warming is one that
has been overblown and exaggerated

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q5_1. (The amount of gang activity) g5. How concerned are you about the following in your community?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Very concerned 187 261 128
39% 46% 40% 39% 49% 43% 59% 36% 47% 29% 6% 8% 4%
1J 1J 1J BCGIJ 13| ABCDEGHIJ J GlJ J
(3) Somewhat concerned 1528 147 190 166 173 213 135 161 141 157 45 24 21
35% 33% 43% 38% 41% 49% 31% 36% 32% 36% 10% 14% 8%
J FHJ J FHJ ACFGHIJ J J J J
(2) Not very concerned 791 84 63 74 33 32 31 105 85 126 158 74 85
18% 19% 14% 17% 8% 7% 7% 24% 19% 29% 36% 43% 31%
DEF DEF DEF BDEF DEF BCDEFH| ABCDEFGH L
(1) Not at all concerned 352 8 13 31 8 7 14 17 10 29 214 59 155
8% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 49% 35% 57%
DEH DEH|ABCDEFGHI K
swow@ry .
Top2 Box 3250 350 364 336 381 400 395 321 348 286 69 38 31
74% 79% 83% 76% 90% 91% 90% 72% 79% 65% 16% 22% 11%
1J Gl 1J ABCGHIJ ABCGHIJ ABCGHIJ J 1J J L
Bot2 Box 1143 92 76 106 41 39 46 122 95 154 372 133 239
26% 21% 17% 24% 10% 9% 10% 28% 21% 35% 84% 78% 89%
DEF DEF DEF BDEF DEF| ABCDEFH|ABCDEFGHI K
Mean 31 3.2 3.2 3.1 34 3.3 35 3 3.2 29 1.7 2 1.6
1J 1J 1J BCGHIJ CGlJ|  ABCGHIJ J GlJ J L
Std.Dev. 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

g5_2. (The number of guns on the streets) q5. How concerned are you about the following in your community?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Very concerned 93 289 276 17
43% 52% 47% 45% 33% 21% 66% 62% 48% 51% 5% 10% 2%

DEJ DEJ DEJ EJ J| ABCDEHIJ BCDEHUNJ DEJ DEJ L
(3) Somewhat concerned 1278 128 157 147 144 187 88 114 130 137 a7 32 15
29% 29% 36% 33% 34% 43% 20% 26% 29% 31% 11% 19% 6%

J FJ FJ FJ AFGHIJ J J FJ FJ L
(2) Not very concerned 816 72 66 64 112 140 49 40 87 62 123 60 63
19% 16% 15% 15% 27% 32% 11% 9% 20% 14% 28% 35% 23%

BCFGI| ABCFGHI FG ABCFGHI L
(1) Not at all concerned 406 11 12 31 27 19 16 13 11 19 247 61 186
9% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 56% 36% 69%
BH H ABCDEFGHI K
sy 0000000000000 0000000000000
Top2 Box 3172 359 362 347 283 280 377 390 344 359 70 49 21
2% 81% 82% 79% 67% 64% 85% 88% 78% 82% 16% 29% 8%

DEJ DEJ DEJ J J DEHJ CDEHJ DEJ DEJ L
Bot2 Box 1221 83 78 95 139 159 64 53 99 81 371 121 249
28% 19% 18% 22% 33% 36% 15% 12% 22% 18% 84% 71% 92%
G| ABCFGHI| ABCFGHI FG ABCDEFGHI K
Mean 31 33 3.3 3.2 29 2.8 35 35 3.2 3.3 1.7 2 14

DEJ DEJ DEJ J J BCDEHIJ BCDEHUNJ DEJ DEJ L
Std.Dev. 1 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 1 0.7
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q5_3. (The amount of drug activity) q5. How concerned are you about the following in your community?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Very concerned 146
52% 57% 60% 52% 56% 55% 64% 54% 43% 50% 33% 38% 30%
HJ HIJ J HJ HJ CEHIJ J J J
(3) Somewhat concerned 1426 142 139 138 140 159 122 115 153 137 180 74 107
33% 32% 32% 31% 33% 36% 28% 26% 35% 31% 41% 43% 40%
BCFGI
(2) Not very concerned 530 42 30 56 37 37 21 76 86 75 71 21 50
12% 10% 7% 13% 9% 8% 5% 17% 19% 17% 16% 12% 19%
BF BDEF ABCDEF BDEF BDEF
(1) Not at all concerned 135 5 8 18 7 4 16 15 12 7 44 11 32
3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 10% 7% 12%
E E ABCDEFGHI
swow@ry . -
Top2 Box 3728 395 401 369 378 398 404 353 345 358 327 139 188
85% 89% 91% 84% 90% 91% 92% 80% 78% 81% 74% 81% 69%
HJ CGHIJ J GHUIJ CGHIJ CGHIJ J L
Bot2 Box 665 47 39 73 44 41 37 90 98 82 114 32 83
15% 11% 9% 17% 11% 9% 8% 20% 22% 19% 26% 19% 31%
BEF BDEF ABDEF BDEF| ABCDEFI K
Mean 33 35 35 3.3 34 34 35 3.3 3.2 3.3 3 3.1 2.9
HJ CGHIJ J HJ HIJ CGHIJ J J J L
Std.Dev. 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 1
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q5_4. (Random shootings) q5. How concerned are you about the following in your community?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Very concerned 108 64 293
41% 49% 45% 46% 26% 15% 66% 58% 42% 54% 3% 5% 2%
DEJ DEJ DEJ EJ J| ABCDEHIJ BDEHJ DEJ BDEHJ
(3) Somewhat concerned 1202 126 141 149 135 157 98 119 123 129 25 13 12
27% 29% 32% 34% 32% 36% 22% 27% 28% 29% 6% 8% 4%
J FJ FJ FJ FHJ J J J J
(2) Not very concerned 843 71 73 50 122 167 34 55 101 57 112 65 47
19% 16% 17% 11% 29% 38% 8% 13% 23% 13% 25% 38% 17%
F F ABCFGI| ABCFGHIJ CFGI BCFGI L
(1) Not at all concerned 570 28 27 40 56 51 17 14 32 14 290 84 207
13% 6% 6% 9% 13% 12% 4% 3% 7% 3% 66% 49% 7%
FGI BFGHI BFGI | ABCDEFGHI K
Suwmmay o
Top2 Box 2980 342 340 352 243 221 390 374 310 369 39 22 17
68% 7% 7% 80% 58% 50% 89% 84% 70% 84% 9% 13% 6%
DEJ DEHJ DEHJ J J| ABCDEHJ DEHJ DEJ DEHJ L
Bot2 Box 1413 100 100 90 179 218 51 69 133 71 402 149 253
32% 23% 23% 20% 42% 50% 12% 16% 30% 16% 91% 87% 94%
F F F| ABCFGHI| ABCFGHI BCFGI ABCDEFGHI K
Mean 3 3.2 3.2 3.2 2.7 25 35 34 31 3.3 15 17 1.3
DEJ DEJ DEJ J J| ABCDEHIJ BCDEHJ DEJ BCDEHJ L
Std.Dev. 1.1 0.9 0.9 1 1 0.9 0.8 0.8 1 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.6
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0
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Detailed tables

q5_5. (Child abductions) g5. How concerned are you about the following in your community?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

(4) Very concerned 132 79 197 235 121
33% 40% 35% 30% 32% 18% 37% 44% 53% 28% 8% 11% 6%
EIJ EJ EJ EJ J EIJ CDEIJ| ABCDEFN EJ

(3) Somewhat concerned 1396 129 165 193 120 200 163 125 106 136 57 37 20
32% 29% 38% 44% 29% 46% 37% 28% 24% 31% 13% 22% 7%

J DHJ ADGHIJ J ADGHIJ HJ J J J L
(2) Not very concerned 1102 97 88 86 134 127 94 97 82 143 152 68 84
25% 22% 20% 19% 32% 29% 21% 22% 19% 33% 35% 40% 31%

BCFH BCH BCFGH ABCFGH

(1) Not at all concerned 470 41 31 30 35 33 20 24 19 40 197 47 150
11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 4% 9% 45% 28% 55%
FH|ABCDEFGHI K
swow@2ry . -
Top2 Box 2822 304 320 326 253 279 328 322 342 257 92 56 36
64% 69% 73% 74% 60% 64% 4% 73% 7% 58% 21% 33% 14%

J DEIJ DEIJ J J DEIJ DIJ DEIJ J L
Bot2 Box 1571 138 120 116 169 160 113 121 101 183 349 115 234
36% 31% 27% 26% 40% 37% 26% 27% 23% 42% 79% 67% 87%
BCFGH BCFH BCFGH|ABCDEFGHI K
Mean 2.9 3 3 3 2.8 2.7 31 3.1 3.3 2.8 1.8 22 1.6

EJ DEIJ ENJ J J DEIJ DEIJ| ABCDEFIJ J L
Std.Dev. 1 1 0.9 0.9 1 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 1 0.9 1 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1
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Detailed tables

g5_top. (Top2box Summary) q5. How concerned are you about the following in your community?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents 442 441
Weighted 442* 422 439 441

The amount of gang activity 3250 350 364 336 381 400 395 321 348 286 69 38 31
74% 79% 83% 76% 90% 91% 90% 2% 79% 65% 16% 22% 11%

1J Gl 1J ABCGHIJ ABCGHIJ ABCGHIJ J 1J J L
The number of guns on the streets 3172 359 362 347 283 280 377 390 344 359 70 49 21
72% 81% 82% 79% 67% 64% 85% 88% 78% 82% 16% 29% 8%

DEJ DEJ DEJ J J DEHJ CDEHJ DEJ DEJ L
The amount of drug activity 3728 395 401 369 378 398 404 353 345 358 327 139 188
85% 89% 91% 84% 90% 91% 92% 80% 78% 81% 74% 81% 69%

HJ CGHIJ J GHIJ CGHIJ CGHIJ J L
Random shootings 2980 342 340 352 243 221 390 374 310 369 39 22 17
68% 7% 7% 80% 58% 50% 89% 84% 70% 84% 9% 13% 6%

DEJ DEHJ DEHJ J J| ABCDEHJ DEHJ DEJ DEHJ L
Child abductions 2822 304 320 326 253 279 328 322 342 257 92 56 36
64% 69% 73% 74% 60% 64% 74% 73% 7% 58% 21% 33% 14%

J DEIJ DEIJ J J DEIJ DIJ DEIJ J L

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

g5_low. (Low2box Summary) q5. How concerned are you about the following in your community?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents 442 440
Weighted 442* 422 439 440 441

The amount of gang activity 1143 92 76 106 41 39 46 95 154 372 133 239
26% 21% 17% 24% 10% 9% 10% 28% 21% 35% 84% 78% 89%
DEF DEF DEF BDEF DEF| ABCDEFH|ABCDEFGHI K
The number of guns on the streets 1221 83 78 95 139 159 64 53 99 81 371 121 249
28% 19% 18% 22% 33% 36% 15% 12% 22% 18% 84% 71% 92%
G| ABCFGHI| ABCFGHI FG ABCDEFGHI K
The amount of drug activity 665 47 39 73 44 41 37 90 98 82 114 32 83
15% 11% 9% 17% 11% 9% 8% 20% 22% 19% 26% 19% 31%
BEF BDEF ABDEF BDEF ABCDEFI K
Random shootings 1413 100 100 90 179 218 51 69 133 71 402 149 253
32% 23% 23% 20% 42% 50% 12% 16% 30% 16% 91% 87% 94%
F F F| ABCFGHI| ABCFGHI BCFGI ABCDEFGHI K
Child abductions 1571 138 120 116 169 160 113 121 101 183 349 115 234
36% 31% 27% 26% 40% 37% 26% 27% 23% 42% 79% 67% 87%
BCFGH BCFH BCFGH|ABCDEFGHI K

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q6_1. (Federal Election) g6. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, please indicate your tendency:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

| always vote

75% 76% 2% 72% 7% 82% 7% 73% 79% 74% 72% 75% 70%

BCJ BJ
| sometimes vote 528 41 62 59 53 38 54 68 41 52 59 22 38
12% 9% 14% 13% 13% 9% 12% 15% 9% 12% 13% 13% 14%
| rarely vote 201 28 21 8 23 21 10 18 12 29 32 8 23
5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% % 7% 5% 9%

CFH CFH

| don't vote 356 39 41 58 20 22 37 33 41 33 34 13 21
8% 9% 9% 13% 5% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8%

DE D
Sswmmay
Top2 Box 3836 375 379 377 379 396 394 392 390 378 375 150 226
87% 85% 86% 85% 90% 90% 89% 89% 88% 86% 85% 88% 84%
Bot2 Box 557 67 61 65 43 43 47 51 53 62 66 21 45
13% 15% 14% 15% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 12% 17%

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q6_2. (Provincial Election) q6. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, please indicate your tendency:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

| always vote 358
74% 73% 2% 67% 75% 82% 73% 71% 80% 72% 71% 72% 71%
BCFGIJ BCGIJ
| sometimes vote 562 31 59 74 66 40 63 74 37 54 62 28 34
13% 7% 14% 17% 16% 9% 14% 17% 8% 12% 14% 17% 12%
H AEH AH H AH H
| rarely vote 228 33 24 13 20 19 17 22 12 37 31 6 25
5% % 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4% 9%
CFH CH
| don't vote 369 55 39 58 20 21 38 34 40 31 33 13 20
8% 13% 9% 13% 5% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8%
DE DEI
Swmmay
Top2 Box 3795 354 378 371 382 399 386 387 391 372 376 152 225
86% 80% 86% 84% 91% 91% 88% 87% 88% 85% 85% 89% 83%
A ACI
Bot2 Box 598 88 62 71 40 40 55 56 52 68 65 19 46
14% 20% 14% 16% 9% 9% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15% 11% 17%
DE E E

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q6_3. (Municipal Election) g6. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, please indicate your tendency:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

| always vote
61% 56% 65% 60% 59% 66% 65% 66% 54% 66% 53% 58% 50%
HJ HJ HJ HJ HJ
| sometimes vote 815 75 76 81 102 82 79 68 86 67 99 38 61
19% 17% 17% 18% 24% 19% 18% 15% 20% 15% 23% 23% 23%
| |
| rarely vote 432 60 34 35 39 37 37 45 43 52 50 16 34
10% 14% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 13%
| don't vote 475 59 46 61 33 32 41 40 73 32 58 18 40
11% 13% 10% 14% 8% 7% 9% 9% 17% 7% 13% 11% 15%
El BDEFGI El
Sswmmay
Top2 Box 3485 323 360 346 350 370 364 358 327 356 332 137 196
79% 73% 82% 78% 83% 84% 82% 81% 74% 81% 75% 80% 73%
H HJ AHJ H H
Bot2 Box 908 119 80 96 72 69 77 85 116 84 109 34 74
21% 27% 18% 22% 17% 16% 18% 19% 26% 19% 25% 20% 28%
E BDEFI DE

Ipsos
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q6_top. (Top2box Summary) g6. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, please indicate your tendency:

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Detailed tables

Weighted

Federal Election 3836 375 379 377 379 396 394 392 390 378 375 150 226
87% 85% 86% 85% 90% 90% 89% 89% 88% 86% 85% 88% 84%
Provincial Election 3795 354 378 371 382 399 386 387 391 372 376 152 225
86% 80% 86% 84% 91% 91% 88% 87% 88% 85% 85% 89% 83%
A ACI
Municipal Election 3485 323 360 346 350 370 364 358 327 356 332 137 196
79% 73% 82% 78% 83% 84% 82% 81% 74% 81% 75% 80% 73%
H HJ AHJ H H
Ipsos

August 19, 2009
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q6_low. (Low2box Summary) g6. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, please indicate your tendency:

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Detailed tables

Weighted

Federal Election 557 67 61 65 43 43 51 53 62 66 45
13% 15% 14% 15% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 12% 17%
Provincial Election 598 88 62 71 40 40 55 56 52 68 65 19 46
14% 20% 14% 16% 9% 9% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15% 11% 17%
DE E E
Municipal Election 908 119 80 96 72 69 77 85 116 84 109 34 74
21% 27% 18% 22% 17% 16% 18% 19% 26% 19% 25% 20% 28%
E BDEFI DE
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q7_1. (Federal Election) g7. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, which statement do you identify with most?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

I'm politically engaged and feel | can
have an impact 47% 54% 44% 52% 41% 46% 44% 46% 43% 50% 48% 51% 46%
D DH
I'm politically disengaged and feel 2329 202 245 211 248 236 247 242 251 218 229 84 145
powerless to bring about change or 53% 46% 56% 48% 59% 54% 56% 55% 57% 50% 52% 49% 54%
influence AC Cc
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q7_2. (Provincial Election) q7. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, which statement do you identify with most?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

I'm politically engaged and feel | can
have an impact 53% 58% 47% 53% 53% 58% 50% 50% 47% 58% 58% 62% 55%
BH BH BH
I'm politically disengaged and feel 2056 185 232 208 199 184 221 221 236 185 187 65 122
powerless to bring about change or 47% 42% 53% 47% 47% 42% 50% 50% 53% 42% 42% 38% 45%
influence EIJ ElJ
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

q7_3. (Municipal Election) q7. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, which statement do you identify with most?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

I'm politically engaged and feel | can 153
have an impact 50% 54% 49% 51% 48% 51% 48% 52% 35% 55% 53% 59% 50%
H H H H H H H H H
I'm politically disengaged and feel 2218 203 225 216 221 213 231 213 290 200 207 70 136
powerless to bring about change or 51% 46% 51% 49% 53% 49% 52% 48% 66% 45% 47% 41% 51%
influence ABCDEFGIJ
Ipsos
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q7_top. (Engaged Summary) q7. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, which statement do you identify with most?

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Detailed tables

Weighted

Federal Election 2064 240 195 231 203 194 201 192 87 125
47% 54% 44% 520 1% 46% 44% 46% 43% 50% 48% 51% 46%
D DH

Provincial Election 2337 257 208 234 223 255 220 222 207 256 254 106 148
53% 58% 7% 53% 53% 58% 50% 50% 47% 58% 58% 62% 55%

BH BH BH
Municipal Election 2175 239 215 226 201 226 210 230 153 240 234 101 134
50% 54% 49% 51% 48% 51% 48% 520% 35% 55% 53% 59% 50%

H H H H H H H H H

Ipsos

August 19, 2009
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q7_low. (Disengaged Summary) q7. When it comes to voting in the following types of elections, which statement do you identify with most?

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L * small base

Detailed tables

Weighted

443

Federal Election 2329 202 245 248 236 251 218 229 84 145
53% 46% 56% 48% 59% 54% 56% 55% 57% 50% 529 49% 54%
AC c
Provincial Election 2056 185 232 208 199 184 221 221 236 185 187 65 122
47% 42% 53% 47% 47% 42% 50% 50% 53% 42% 42% 38% 45%
ENJ ENJ
Municipal Election 2218 203 225 216 221 213 231 213 290 200 207 70 136
51% 46% 51% 49% 53% 49% 529% 48% 66% 45% 47% 41% 51%
ABCDEFGIJ
Ipsos
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